

Multnomah Education Service District

We Support All Students to Achieve Excellence

NOTICE OF MULTNOMAH EDUCATION SERVICE DISTRICT BUDGET COMMITTEE MEETINGS

A public meeting of the MESD Budget Committee of the Multnomah Education Service District, Multnomah County, State of Oregon, to discuss the budget for the fiscal year July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020, will be held at 11611 NE Ainsworth Circle, Portland, Oregon 97220 in the Board Room. The meeting will take place on Tuesday, April 9, 2019 at 6:00 p.m.

The purpose of the meeting is to receive the budget message and to receive public comment on the budget. A copy of the budget document may be inspected or obtained in the Business Services Office at 11611 NE Ainsworth Circle, Portland, OR 97220, beginning Friday, April 5, 2019 between the hours of 7:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m. or viewed on the MESD website: www.multnomahesd.org

This is a public meeting where deliberation of the MESD Budget Committee will take place. Any person may appear at the meeting and discuss the proposed programs with the MESD Budget Committee.

Additional MESD Budget Committee meetings, *if needed*, are scheduled to be held on Wednesday, April 17, 2019, and Tuesday, April 23, 2019 at 6:00 p.m. at the same location. All meetings are open to the public.

Sam Breyer
Budget Officer
Multnomah Education Service District